### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at 4470/0495

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
IIVVelis Fardo Capital Finance 11 C	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	10/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Source Medical Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	100 Grandview Place		
City:	Birmingham		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35243		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3080122	PRESCIENT VISION	
Serial Number:	85007188	SOURCETHERAPY BILLING	
Serial Number:	77879721	SOURCEMEDICAL	
Serial Number:	77743351	SOURCEADVANTAGE	
Serial Number:	77043269	SOURCEMEDICAL THE FUTURE STARTS HERE.	
Serial Number:	76260929	s	
Serial Number:	76196772	S SOURCE MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	76352569	LEARNSOURCE	
Serial Number:	76242733	THERAPYSOURCE	
Serial Number:	76242734	SURGISOURCE	
Serial Number:	75620011	ADVANTX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900236781

Fax Number:

REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0495

**TRADEMARK** 

2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-270	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith	
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//	
Date:	10/23/2012	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 4470-0495))#page1.tif source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 4470-0495))#page2.tif source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 4470-0495))#page3.tif source=Source Release of Trademark Security Interest (WELLS 4470-0495))#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0496

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 10, 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) ("Agent").

**WHEREAS,** Source Medical Solutions, Inc., ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent entered into that certain First Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2010 (the "Security Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain First Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated November 30, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for the purpose of recording a security interest on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those items set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2010, at Reel 004470, Frame 0495; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lender Group, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all liens and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0497

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,  $\,$ 

formerly known as WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

*\_\_\_\_*. \_\_\_

Name:

Title:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004886 FRAME: 0498

## **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SourceTherapy Billing	85/007188	4/6/2010
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SourceMedical	77/879721	11/24/2009
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SourceAdvantage	77/743351	5/22/2009
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SourceMedical The Future Starts Here. (design)	77/043269	11/14/2006
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	S (and design)	76/260929	5/23/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	S Source Medical	76/196772	1/19/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	LearnSource	76/352569	12/27/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	TherapySource	76/242733	4/18/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	Resource	76/325259	10/4/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	SurgiSource	76/242734	4/18/2001
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	AdvantX	75/620011	1/13/1999
Source Medical Solutions, Inc.	Prescient Vision	3080122	4/1/2006

### **Trade Names**

#### SourceMedical

## **Common Law Trademarks**

 $Vision\ Hosting^{TM}$ 

Vision Insight<sup>TM</sup>

 $SourceAdvantage^{TM}$ 

PerformanceExpert<sup>TM</sup>

Vision Electronic Health Records System<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus Electronic Health Records System<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus AutoPostTM

SourcePlus Business Intelligence<sup>TM</sup>

Vision Insight<sup>TM</sup>

AdvantX Analyzer<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus EdgeSurvey<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus PCXTM

Vision WebSuite<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus Passport<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus Transcription<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus Prescription Center<sup>TM</sup>

SourcePlus Instrument eManager<sup>TM</sup>

### **Trademarks Not Currently In Use**

Prescient Vision

**RECORDED: 10/23/2012** 

- 4 -